
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
07 

025 
60 
47 

048 
86 

1 
878 

Name 
Tim Sanderson 
Steve Barnett 
Jonathan Liu 
Serguei Izvoztchikov 
John Walters 
Rick Black 

Patrick Cyr 
Jeff Gardner 

Class 
Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Laps 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 

1 

Diff 

29.466 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
12 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
20:38.844 
21:08.310 
20:41.291 
21:56.124 
21:51.713 

2:47.533 

Best Tm 
1:30.439 
1:33.330 
1:37.260 
1:36.103 
1:50.862 
2:43.999 

Nat/State 
Toronto ON 
Sunderland ON 
Mississauga ON 
Vaughan ON 
King City  ON 
Barrie ON 

Kingston ON 
Pickering ON 

Sponsor 
N o r t h w e s t  A t la n t ic  M o t o r s p o r ts  
Outline motorsports 
RMP Competizione 

Outline Motorsports 

P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 10:44:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

29.466 

Avg. Speed 

149.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.439 

Best Speed 

157.512 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tim Sanderson 

 

BARC GP 

Bavarian Challenge 

R8 - Bavarian Challenge 

Race started at 9:02:16 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
2 

64 
4 
3 

45 
48 
67 
12 
10 
41 
32 
82 
42 
38 
54 

9 
44 

5 
35 
25 
27 

Name 
Boss Patel 
Johnathan Petrone 
Parker Gill 
Christain Menezes 
Cole Janeteas 
Henderson Knox 
Stewart Ross 
Graham Lobban 
Marc-Antoine Cardin 
Steve Bodrug 
Andrew Mason 
Bill Tebbutt 
Keith Lobban 
Lee Racicot 
Byron Leis 
Kieran Murphy 
Conner Janeteas 
Michael Dowden 
James Lindsay 
Mike Lee 
Dylan McPherson 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 
7 
2 

Diff 

0.219 
0.407 
0.499 
0.984 
1.157 
2.202 
2.400 
2.596 
3.511 
4.285 
5.358 
7.647 
8.309 
8.494 

10.563 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 

11 Laps 
13 Laps 

Total Tm 
23:22.306 
23:22.525 
23:22.713 
23:22.805 
23:23.290 
23:23.463 
23:24.508 
23:24.706 
23:24.902 
23:25.817 
23:26.591 
23:27.664 
23:29.953 
23:30.615 
23:30.800 
23:32.869 
14:41.640 
10:46.341 

3:08.213 
4.399 

Best Tm 
1:30.357 
1:30.056 
1:30.352 
1:30.156 
1:29.964 
1:30.463 
1:30.383 
1:30.924 
1:31.433 
1:31.207 
1:31.785 
1:32.088 
1:33.043 
1:34.196 
1:33.786 
1:35.252 
1:30.332 
1:30.576 
1:31.918 

Nat/State 
Calgary AB 
Elmira ON 
Ajax ON 
Whitby ON 
Toronto ON 
Nepean ON 
Ingersoll ON 
Cambridge ON 
Montreal QC 
Mississauga ON 
Oakville ON 
Mississauga ON 
Caledon ON 
Nepean ON 
Waterloo ON 
Toronto ON 
Toronto ON 
Newtown PA 
Waterford ON 
East York ON 
Quinte West ON 

Sponsor 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
RHEA Group 
Britain West Motorsport 
Jaftrman's Garage 
C a r d in  M o t o r s p o r t /C o n c e p t  F a b  
S P EED PR O S IGNS H O P.CO M  
Mason Racing 
Blue Dread Racing 
Deep Thought 

KMM Inc. 
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
P r e c i s i o n  H y d r a t i o n / B r i t a i n  W e s t  M o t o r s p o r t  
CAFE Monoposto 
McPherson Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 10:45:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.219 

Avg. Speed 

132.059 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.964 

Best Speed 

158.343 

Best Lap by 

45 - Cole Janeteas 

 

BARC GP 

Toyo Tires F1600 

R9 - Toyo Tires - F1600 

Race started at 9:32:23 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 09:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
60 

307 
199 
677 

88 
55 

648 
252 

32 
16 

298 
12 
03 
23 
59 
74 

350 
609 

35 
17 
24 
18 
22 
11 

113 
168 
220 
200 

37 

711 
277 

65 
34 

Name 
Jonathan Liu 
Selene Tsang 
Daria Khachi 
Bruce Wylie 
Renald Hamelin 
Bassel Al-Tamcha 
Paul van Eeden 
Allan Lewis 
Jeff Pabst 
Michael Bos 
Desmond Tam 
Paul Joakim 
Hugo Girard 
Peter Griesbach 
Michael Sylvestre 
Stephanie Curapov 
Grant Bourne 
Jacques Panneton 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Chad Peyton 
Tom Kwok 
Jayden Zhong 
Joanne Sierzant 
Ron Rhead 
Sarah Lewis 
Terry Mueller 
Evan Groenke 
Mike  Murillo 

Ted Michalos 
Robert Turner 
Dave Orosz 
Jonathan Rashleigh 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT3 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

9 
3 

Diff 

5.506 
8.058 
8.271 

16.678 
18.970 
20.165 
47.420 
58.275 
59.108 

1:00.410 
1:02.573 
1:06.986 
1:07.893 
1:13.454 
1:20.055 
1:27.024 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 

10 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
19:58.039 
20:03.545 
20:06.097 
20:06.310 
20:14.717 
20:17.009 
20:18.204 
20:45.459 
20:56.314 
20:57.147 
20:58.449 
21:00.612 
21:05.025 
21:05.932 
21:11.493 
21:18.094 
21:25.063 
20:27.214 
20:34.594 
20:34.661 
20:41.357 
20:55.559 
21:00.901 
21:21.255 
19:58.129 
20:02.284 
20:02.979 
15:45.231 

6:59.842 

Best Tm 
1:31.170 
1:31.240 
1:31.679 
1:31.196 
1:31.707 
1:31.410 
1:32.019 
1:34.333 
1:35.665 
1:35.227 
1:35.408 
1:35.214 
1:35.997 
1:35.242 
1:36.020 
1:33.289 
1:36.674 
1:40.479 
1:40.182 
1:40.731 
1:41.541 
1:34.748 
1:40.755 
1:44.592 
1:46.591 
1:45.623 
1:47.466 
1:34.953 
1:50.344 

Nat/State 
Mississauga ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Trois-Rivieres QC 
Aurora ON 
Aurora ON 
New Dundee ON 
Schomberg ON 
Blackstock ON 
Nobleton ON 
Claremont ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Sydenham  ON 
Markham ON 
North York ON 
Toronto ON 
King City on 
Caledon ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Blackstock ON 
Markham ON 
Markham ON 
Toronto ON 
Aurora ON 
Uxbridge ON 
North York ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Toronto ON 

Guelph ON 
Sunderland ON 
Windsor ON 
Lindsay ON 

Sponsor 
RMP Competizione 
Bestline 
D IALO G/R M P  C o m p et iz io n e 
RMP Competizione 
rhmotorsport 
Benson.Motorsport 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 
B o s  T r u c k  R e p a i r / M i k e â € ™ s  A u t o  B l a c k s t o c k  

Jagermeister 
Bay Island Fabrication 
Mantis Racing 

Scalar Performance 
T h e  G a r a g e  P e r f o r m a n c e  H u n t s v i l l e  
M a p l e  &  P r i m a  M a z d a / T i n t W i z  / R e d  L i n e  O i l  
C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e / L i t e  L i n e  R S A / A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g / H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e / W r a p f o r c e  
Wrap Force / Can-Saf 
M&S Racing 

Rhead CPA/Rilli Racing 

Evan Groenke Racing 
M D H  C o rp  C A R S TA R  D a n fo r t h  

TM Motorsports 
C a n - S a f  A u t o m o tiv e /W r a p  F o r c e  
D .O  G ree n h o u se Co n su lt in g  
J .  B e a n  C o n s t r u c t io n / R S R  R a c in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 10:46:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

5.506 

Avg. Speed 

154.576 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.170 

Best Speed 

156.249 

Best Lap by 

60 - Jonathan Liu 

 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

R10 - Pirelli Grand Touring 

Race started at 10:07:12 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
20 
53 
44 

125 
10 
07 
84 
66 
88 

123 
5 

25 
27 

241 
1 

80 
24 
40 
56 
96 

8 
108 

61 
147 

86 

Name 
Blaise Csida 
Rocco Marciello 
JR Fitzpatrick 
Dan Corcoran 
Leroy Micallef 
Tim Sanderson 
Mark Busscher 
Gary Kwok 
Jonathan  Young 
Chantal Carter 
Darren Scott 
Rob Martin 
John Dipchand Jr 
Doug Phillips 
Patrick Cyr 
Daniel Deokie 
Ed Caranci 
Blaise Darmaga 
Gregg Clifton 
Marc Hannah 
Reg Akers 
Martin Harvey 
Robert Bromley 
Michael Murillo 
Rick Black 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 

8 
4 
3 
2 

Diff 
10.376 
18.877 

19.494 
23.838 
28.869 
37.490 

1:17.927 
1:20.786 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 

11 Laps 
12 Laps 
13 Laps 

Total Tm 
20:55.269 
21:03.770 
20:44.893 
21:04.387 
21:08.731 
21:13.762 
21:22.383 
22:02.820 
22:05.679 
21:06.486 
21:08.286 
21:18.821 
21:29.224 
21:25.995 
21:45.480 
17:25.171 
17:40.350 

5:55.475 
4:36.276 
3:54.120 

Best Tm 
1:21.665 
1:22.886 
1:21.032 
1:23.018 
1:22.952 
1:23.777 
1:23.716 
1:26.923 
1:25.732 
1:28.152 
1:28.599 
1:26.669 
1:29.523 
1:33.921 
1:33.276 
1:29.748 
1:26.989 
1:27.067 
1:28.993 
1:34.162 

Nat/State 
Cavan ON 
Brampton ON 
Cambridge  ON 
Elginburg ON 
Brampton ON 
Toronto ON 
Hillier ON 
Toronto ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Guelph ON 
Kitchener ON 
Dundalk ON 
Orangeville ON 
Kingston ON 
Everett ON 
Bolton ON 
Stouffville ON 
Mississauga ON 
Stittsville ON 
Newcastle ON 
Trois-Rivieres QC 
Oro-Medonte ON 
Newmarket ON 
Barrie ON 

Sponsor 
BC Race Cars 
R M P  C o m p e t i z io n e / F U C H S  O I L / A C L  
C a m b r i d g e  R i g g i n g / K l o t z  A u t o  M a c h i n e  a n d  A u t o  R e p a i r  
Len Corcoran Excavating 
BC Race Cars 
N o r t h w e s t  A t la n t ic  M o t o r s p o r ts  
Picton Home Hardware 
M&S Racing 

Ecotec Miata 
Cornerstone Courier 
B C  R a c e  C a r s / R u d y  H e l d ' s  P e r f o r m a n c e  
Concept Motorsport 

P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  
M a t e u s  R a c i n g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  
Ed Caranci Motorsports 
BC Race Cars 
Northern Cross Racing 
Hot Water Ottawa 
Akers autoglass 
Mc Donald`s 
Bromley Automotive 
C a r s t a r  D a n f o r t h  /  C u s t o m  C o t t a g e  C o n c i e r g e  
Outline Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 12:02:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

18.877 

Avg. Speed 

170.225 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.032 

Best Speed 

175.797 

Best Lap by 

44 - JR Fitzpatrick 

 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Super Touring 

R11 - Pirelli Super Touring 

Race started at 10:38:02 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
11 
55 
77 
29 

112 
01 
24 

115 
198 

38 
113 

31 
94 
19 

76 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Paul Subject 
Michael Cross 
Steve McCamus 
David Cluett 
Aryan Pagadala 
Shepherd Aubry 
Robert Murray 
Robert Patterson 
Tony Shen 
Robert Sombach 
Rich Kenworthy 
Jason Abrams 

Kim Mackenzie 

Class 
F4 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

FC90 

HFF 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

FL 

F1200 

FC90 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

6 
3 

Diff 

11.175 
42.528 
58.966 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
9 Laps 

12 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
21:01.396 
21:12.571 
21:43.924 
22:00.362 
21:38.754 
21:38.981 
21:42.908 
21:42.963 
21:43.171 
21:43.482 
21:51.764 
22:21.820 

9:38.689 
6:54.339 

Best Tm 
1:22.424 
1:22.395 
1:25.720 
1:25.967 
1:37.014 
1:36.990 
1:46.069 
1:46.532 
1:45.931 
1:46.220 
1:46.485 
1:48.683 
1:23.598 
1:49.466 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
Burlington ON 
Carlisle ON 
Ottawa ON 
Bracebridge ON 
Oshawa ON 
Singhampton ON 
Cobourg ON 
London ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Fergus ON 
Toronto ON 

Ashton ON 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r f o r m a n c e / G a b o  S o l u t i o n s / G o o d  C a r s  O n l y  
D e s t r o y  D u c h e n n e / C Y  K i m  M e d i c i n e / 7 7 7  G & R / W V R .  
McCamus Racing 
Team SNAFU 

F a c t o r y  D r iv e r  -  C a r m o d y  R a c in g  
VMS 

Nexent Innovations Inc. 
RK engines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 12:03:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

11.175 

Avg. Speed 

169.398 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.395 

Best Speed 

172.889 

Best Lap by 

55 - Mike MacNeil 

 

BARC GP 

Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

R12 - Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

Race started at 11:08:15 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 11:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
996 

88 
149 

58 
117 
878 
048 

24 
6 

711 

Name 
Guy Tremblay 
Robert Attrell 
Dave Bagshaw 
Steve Hummel 
Kate Wivell 
Jeff Gardner 
John Walters 

Jeff Shields 
Ronald Akers 
Ted Michalos 

Class 
MC-1 

CL-2 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-4 

CL-3 

CL-3 

MC-1 

CL-4 

CL-2 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 

2 

Diff 

14.131 
1:02.825 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
20:16.481 
20:30.612 
21:19.306 
21:14.533 
21:39.502 
21:44.557 

5:03.798 

Best Tm 
1:31.878 
1:32.887 
1:37.538 
1:44.502 
1:46.312 
1:46.588 
1:46.261 

Nat/State 
Mount Albert ON 
Georgetown ON 
Tiverton ON 
Petersburg ON 
Toronto ON 
Pickering ON 
King City  ON 

Whitby ON 
Lindsay ON 
Guelph ON 

Sponsor 

Attrell Hyundai 

Thundersport 

Akers Motorsports 
TM Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 2:37:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

14.131 

Avg. Speed 

152.232 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.878 

Best Speed 

155.045 

Best Lap by 

996 - Guy Tremblay 

 

BARC GP 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

R13 - VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

Race started at 11:37:01 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 11:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
025 

60 
07 
47 

048 
878 

86 
1 

Name 
Steve Barnett 
Jonathan Liu 
Tim Sanderson 
Serguei Izvoztchikov 
John Walters 
Jeff Gardner 

Rick Black 
Patrick Cyr 

Class 
Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Bav 

Laps 
14 
13 
13 
13 
11 
10 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
21:32.654 
20:13.238 
20:20.267 
21:18.333 
21:03.482 
20:37.301 

Best Tm 
1:24.875 
1:30.966 
1:24.195 
1:34.330 
1:41.599 
1:46.368 

Nat/State 
Sunderland ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Vaughan ON 
King City  ON 
Pickering ON 

Barrie ON 
Kingston ON 

Sponsor 
Outline motorsports 
RMP Competizione 
N o r t h w e s t  A t la n t ic  M o t o r s p o r ts  

Outline Motorsports 
P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 2:21:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

154.282 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.195 

Best Speed 

169.193 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tim Sanderson 

 

BARC GP 

Bavarian Challenge 

R15 - Bavarian Challenge 

Race started at 12:44:50 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 12:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
67 

3 
4 
2 

35 
44 

5 
48 
64 
12 
41 
32 
42 
82 
38 

9 
54 
25 
10 
45 

27 

Name 
Stewart Ross 
Christain Menezes 
Parker Gill 
Boss Patel 
James Lindsay 
Conner Janeteas 
Michael Dowden 
Henderson Knox 
Johnathan Petrone 
Graham Lobban 
Steve Bodrug 
Andrew Mason 
Keith Lobban 
Bill Tebbutt 
Lee Racicot 
Kieran Murphy 
Byron Leis 
Mike Lee 
Marc-Antoine Cardin 
Cole Janeteas 

Dylan McPherson 

Class 
F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600B 

F1600A 

F1600A 

F1600B 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 
4 

Diff 

0.480 
1.172 
1.291 
1.451 
1.688 
1.764 
2.463 
5.639 
6.233 

12.344 
12.346 
13.186 
13.375 
23.024 
23.506 
24.373 
33.432 
4 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
23:19.736 
23:20.216 
23:20.908 
23:21.027 
23:21.187 
23:21.424 
23:21.500 
23:22.199 
23:25.375 
23:25.969 
23:32.080 
23:32.082 
23:32.922 
23:33.111 
23:42.760 
23:43.242 
23:44.109 
23:53.168 
19:30.068 

6:11.811 

Best Tm 
1:29.880 
1:29.719 
1:29.992 
1:29.879 
1:29.969 
1:30.100 
1:30.483 
1:30.313 
1:29.717 
1:30.595 
1:31.978 
1:31.573 
1:31.791 
1:31.755 
1:33.417 
1:33.026 
1:33.092 
1:32.279 
1:30.888 
1:31.180 

Nat/State 
Ingersoll ON 
Whitby ON 
Ajax ON 
Calgary AB 
Waterford ON 
Toronto ON 
Newtown PA 
Nepean ON 
Elmira ON 
Cambridge ON 
Mississauga ON 
Oakville ON 
Caledon ON 
Mississauga ON 
Nepean ON 
Toronto ON 
Waterloo ON 
East York ON 
Montreal QC 
Toronto ON 

Quinte West ON 

Sponsor 
Britain West Motorsport 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
P r e c i s i o n  H y d r a t i o n / B r i t a i n  W e s t  M o t o r s p o r t  
CC Motorsports/SOYER 
BGR/Piper Race Cars 
RHEA Group 
Britain West Motorsport 
Jaftrman's Garage 
S P EED PR O S IGNS H O P.CO M  
Mason Racing 
Deep Thought 
Blue Dread Racing 

KMM Inc. 

CAFE Monoposto 
C a r d in  M o t o r s p o r t /C o n c e p t  F a b  
CC Motorsports/SOYER 

McPherson Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 2:22:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

0.480 

Avg. Speed 

132.302 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.717 

Best Speed 

158.779 

Best Lap by 

64 - Johnathan Petrone 

 

BARC GP 

Toyo Tires F1600 

R16 - Toyo Tires - F1600 

Race started at 13:12:44 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
307 
199 
677 
648 

88 
55 

252 
32 
74 

298 
59 
16 
03 
12 

350 
17 
35 
24 

168 
60 
11 

113 
220 

65 
18 
22 
37 

200 

23 
609 
711 
277 

34 

Name 
Selene Tsang 
Daria Khachi 
Bruce Wylie 
Paul van Eeden 
Renald Hamelin 
Bassel Al-Tamcha 
Allan Lewis 
Jeff Pabst 
Stephanie Curapov 
Desmond Tam 
Michael Sylvestre 
Michael Bos 
Hugo Girard 
Paul Joakim 
Grant Bourne 
Kurt Langeveldt 
Stephen Di Cesare 
Chad Peyton 
Sarah Lewis 
Jonathan Liu 
Joanne Sierzant 
Ron Rhead 
Terry Mueller 
Dave Orosz 
Tom Kwok 
Jayden Zhong 
Mike  Murillo 
Evan Groenke 

Peter Griesbach 
Jacques Panneton 
Ted Michalos 
Robert Turner 
Jonathan Rashleigh 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT3 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT5 

GT4 

GT5 

GT4 

GT3 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT4 

GT3 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

3 
2 

Diff 

4.192 
4.702 
9.777 

11.934 
12.747 
25.339 
29.057 
29.410 
30.076 
33.345 
37.308 
37.460 
41.325 
53.720 

1:19.522 
1:20.896 
1:27.435 
1:28.939 
1:29.307 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

10 Laps 
11 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
23:34.230 
23:38.422 
23:38.932 
23:44.007 
23:46.164 
23:46.977 
23:59.569 
24:03.287 
24:03.640 
24:04.306 
24:07.575 
24:11.538 
24:11.690 
24:15.555 
24:27.950 
24:53.752 
24:55.126 
25:01.665 
25:03.169 
25:03.537 
23:40.030 
23:40.371 
23:51.897 
24:03.629 
24:06.497 
25:05.075 

5:02.725 
3:34.859 

Best Tm 
1:31.184 
1:31.569 
1:31.284 
1:32.626 
1:32.210 
1:31.165 
1:34.708 
1:35.353 
1:34.564 
1:35.540 
1:35.347 
1:35.343 
1:35.414 
1:36.004 
1:36.753 
1:40.056 
1:41.607 
1:43.099 
1:41.982 
1:30.996 
1:45.631 
1:46.949 
1:48.890 
1:48.523 
1:34.827 
1:41.287 
1:36.398 
1:38.997 

Nat/State 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Aurora ON 
Trois-Rivieres QC 
Aurora ON 
New Dundee ON 
Schomberg ON 
North York ON 
Nobleton ON 
Markham ON 
Blackstock ON 
St-Zotique QC 
Claremont ON 
Toronto ON 
Bowmanville ON 
Caledon ON 
Blackstock ON 
Uxbridge ON 
Mississauga ON 
Toronto ON 
Aurora ON 
North York ON 
Windsor ON 
Markham ON 
Markham ON 
Toronto ON 
Uxbridge ON 

Sydenham  ON 
King City on 
Guelph ON 
Sunderland ON 
Lindsay ON 

Sponsor 
Bestline 
D IALO G/R M P  C o m p et iz io n e 
RMP Competizione 

rhmotorsport 
Benson.Motorsport 

Pfaff Autoworks/Glasurit 

Mantis Racing 
B o s  T r u c k  R e p a i r / M i k e â € ™ s  A u t o  B l a c k s t o c k  
Jagermeister 

Scalar Performance 
C A N - S A F  A u t o m o t i v e / L i t e  L i n e  R S A / A J  M a n u f a c t u r i n g / H y d r a u l i c  H o u s e / W r a p f o r c e  
M a p l e  &  P r i m a  M a z d a / T i n t W i z  / R e d  L i n e  O i l  
Wrap Force / Can-Saf 

RMP Competizione 

Rhead CPA/Rilli Racing 

D .O  G ree n h o u se Co n su lt in g  
M&S Racing 

M D H  C o rp  C A R S TA R  D a n fo r t h  
Evan Groenke Racing 

Bay Island Fabrication 
T h e  G a r a g e  P e r f o r m a n c e  H u n t s v i l l e  
TM Motorsports 
C a n - S a f  A u t o m o tiv e /W r a p  F o r c e  
J .  B e a n  C o n s t r u c t io n / R S R  R a c in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 3:09:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

4.192 

Avg. Speed 

130.946 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.996 

Best Speed 

156.548 

Best Lap by 

60 - Jonathan Liu 

 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Grand Touring 

R17 - Pirelli Grand Touring 

Race started at 13:44:11 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 13:40 

**Car 60 Johnathan Liu - penalized 1 lap for break out on Lap 2 1:30.996**



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
44 
20 
53 
10 

125 
07 
24 
88 
40 

8 
66 

123 
5 
1 

27 
56 
80 

241 
25 
84 

96 
108 

61 
147 

86 

Name 
JR Fitzpatrick 
Blaise Csida 
Rocco Marciello 
Leroy Micallef 
Dan Corcoran 
Tim Sanderson 
Ed Caranci 
Jonathan  Young 
Blaise Darmaga 
Reg Akers 
Gary Kwok 
Chantal Carter 
Darren Scott 
Patrick Cyr 
John Dipchand Jr 
Gregg Clifton 
Daniel Deokie 
Doug Phillips 
Rob Martin 
Mark Busscher 

Marc Hannah 
Martin Harvey 
Robert Bromley 
Michael Murillo 
Rick Black 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 

6 

Diff 

8.126 
29.569 
40.507 
44.056 
55.447 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
20:19.412 
20:27.538 
20:48.981 
20:59.919 
21:03.468 
21:14.859 
20:21.327 
20:25.383 
20:43.438 
20:46.905 
20:49.568 
20:59.312 
20:59.849 
21:08.186 
21:09.400 
21:50.820 
20:05.240 
20:46.557 
20:55.482 

8:30.154 

Best Tm 
1:20.370 
1:20.579 
1:21.468 
1:22.897 
1:23.198 
1:23.834 
1:25.865 
1:26.074 
1:26.508 
1:26.422 
1:27.290 
1:28.577 
1:28.805 
1:28.378 
1:28.696 
1:29.832 
1:29.182 
1:32.901 
1:26.019 
1:23.850 

Nat/State 
Cambridge  ON 
Cavan ON 
Brampton ON 
Brampton ON 
Elginburg ON 
Toronto ON 
Bolton ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Stouffville ON 
Newcastle ON 
Toronto ON 
Woodbridge ON 
Guelph ON 
Kingston ON 
Dundalk ON 
Mississauga ON 
Everett ON 
Orangeville ON 
Kitchener ON 
Hillier ON 

Stittsville ON 
Trois-Rivieres QC 
Oro-Medonte ON 
Newmarket ON 
Barrie ON 

Sponsor 
C a m b r i d g e  R i g g i n g / K l o t z  A u t o  M a c h i n e  a n d  A u t o  R e p a i r  
BC Race Cars 
R M P  C o m p e t i z io n e / F U C H S  O I L / A C L  
BC Race Cars 
Len Corcoran Excavating 
N o r t h w e s t  A t la n t ic  M o t o r s p o r ts  
Ed Caranci Motorsports 

BC Race Cars 
Akers autoglass 
M&S Racing 
Ecotec Miata 
Cornerstone Courier 
P C R  M o t o r s p o r t s / R M P  C o m p e t i z i o n e / A u t o  A d d - o n s  K i n g s t o n  
Concept Motorsport 
Northern Cross Racing 
M a t e u s  R a c i n g / R i c k y â € ™ s  R i n g s / M a r t i n s  C h u r r a s q u e r a  G r i l l  H o u s e  

B C  R a c e  C a r s / R u d y  H e l d ' s  P e r f o r m a n c e  
Picton Home Hardware 

Hot Water Ottawa 
Mc Donald`s 
Bromley Automotive 
C a r s t a r  D a n f o r t h  /  C u s t o m  C o t t a g e  C o n c i e r g e  
Outline Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 4:52:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

8.126 

Avg. Speed 

175.230 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.370 

Best Speed 

177.245 

Best Lap by 

44 - JR Fitzpatrick 

 

BARC GP 

Pirelli Super Touring 

R18 - Pirelli Super Touring 

Race started at 14:29:54 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 14:10 

Car 66 changed back to GT1 per instructions of Race Stewards



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
11 
55 
77 
29 

112 
01 
24 

115 
198 

19 
113 

31 
38 
94 

76 

Name 
James Morton 
Mike MacNeil 
Paul Subject 
Michael Cross 
Steve McCamus 
David Cluett 
Aryan Pagadala 
Shepherd Aubry 
Robert Murray 
Jason Abrams 
Tony Shen 
Robert Sombach 
Robert Patterson 
Rich Kenworthy 

Kim Mackenzie 

Class 
F4 

FL 

FC90 

FC90 

FC90 

HFF 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

F1200 

FL 

FC90 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 

6 

Diff 

15.175 
40.315 
57.185 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
21:11.876 
21:27.051 
21:52.191 
22:09.061 
21:24.064 
21:24.331 
21:48.497 
21:48.647 
21:48.774 
21:48.972 
21:49.168 
22:32.975 
18:36.228 

9:06.345 

Best Tm 
1:23.315 
1:22.740 
1:26.244 
1:26.077 
1:37.177 
1:36.987 
1:46.723 
1:46.686 
1:46.272 
1:46.674 
1:46.099 
1:48.221 
1:46.586 
1:24.872 

Nat/State 
Arva ON 
Oshawa ON 
Burlington ON 
Carlisle ON 
Ottawa ON 
Bracebridge ON 
Oshawa ON 
Singhampton ON 
Cobourg ON 
Toronto ON 
Richmond Hill ON 
Mississauga ON 
London ON 
Fergus ON 

Ashton ON 

Sponsor 

E n h a n c e d  P e r f o r m a n c e / G a b o  S o l u t i o n s / G o o d  C a r s  O n l y  
D e s t r o y  D u c h e n n e / C Y  K i m  M e d i c i n e / 7 7 7  G & R / W V R .  
McCamus Racing 
Team SNAFU 

F a c t o r y  D r iv e r  -  C a r m o d y  R a c in g  

Nexent Innovations Inc. 
VMS 
RK engines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 3:42:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

15.175 

Avg. Speed 

168.002 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.740 

Best Speed 

172.168 

Best Lap by 

55 - Mike MacNeil 

 

BARC GP 

Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

R19 - Formula Libre / Formula Classic / F4 

Race started at 15:08:18 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
996 
149 
048 

58 
6 

117 
878 

88 
24 

711 

Name 
Guy Tremblay 
Dave Bagshaw 
John Walters 
Steve Hummel 
Ronald Akers 
Kate Wivell 
Jeff Gardner 

Robert Attrell 
Jeff Shields 
Ted Michalos 

Class 
MC-1 

CL-2 

CL-3 

CL-3 

CL-3 

CL-4 

CL-3 

CL-2 

MC-1 

CL-2 

Laps 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

40.235 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
20:40.641 
21:20.876 
21:00.723 
21:14.723 
21:20.202 
21:28.249 
21:52.263 

Best Tm 
1:32.759 
1:37.467 
1:43.327 
1:44.621 
1:44.461 
1:45.646 
1:45.777 

Nat/State 
Mount Albert ON 
Tiverton ON 
King City  ON 
Petersburg ON 
Lindsay ON 
Toronto ON 
Pickering ON 

Georgetown ON 
Whitby ON 
Guelph ON 

Sponsor 

Thundersport 
Akers Motorsports 

Attrell Hyundai 

TM Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2025-07-27 4:02:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CASC-OR 

Margin of Victory 

40.235 

Avg. Speed 

149.268 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.759 

Best Speed 

153.572 

Best Lap by 

996 - Guy Tremblay 

 

BARC GP 

VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

R20 - VARAC Classic / Modern Classic 

Race started at 15:37:28 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km 

2025-07-27 15:30 

**Car 6 Steve Akers Lap 6 - moved to CL-3 for b/o


